P. Coggins, Furniss 
and Gibbs, G. Hilliard'Barnhardt, Alfred Smith, and tilhiam 
Maxwell, and others and described as follows: 

Two (2) tracts of land the first containing about one 
hundred eighty-nine (1893 acres and the second containing 
about one hundred ninety-one (191) acres and being tracts 

tnunibers one (1) and (2) described in the deed from the 
Miami Mining Company, a corporation, to Charles A. Qiapin, 
dated January 27, 1911, and recorded in the Office of the 
Register of Deeds for Cabarrus County, North Carolina, in